
Name Organization District Email Address
Amy Acord NC Board of Funeral Service 3 aacord@ncbfs.org
Kortney Adams Nova Scotia Board of Registration of Embalmers & Funeral Directors 1 kortneyadams@nsbrefd.com
Randy Anderson NFDA 3 randy@radneyfuneralhome.com
Dale Atkinson Atkinson Firm dale@atkinsonfirm.com
Donna Backhaus Chandler Gilbert Community College 9 donna.backhaus@cgc.edu
Robert Barnes ICFSEB/ME State Board of Funeral Service 1 bob@theconferenceonline.org
Lacyn Barton VA Board of Funeral Directors & Embalmers 2 lacyn.barton@dignitymemorial.com
Jim Blount ICFSEB jim.blount@pointfg.com
Grady Bowyer WV Board of Funeral Service Examiners 2 grady.m.bowyer@wv.gov
Kortez Boyd ICFSEB Exam Committee 3 tazz2491@yahoo.com
Ernest Boykin DC Board of Funeral Directors 2 etboykin@gmail.com
Randy Brennick SD Board of Funeral Service 6 randy.brennick1365@icloud.com
Steve Brunken NE Board of Funeral Directing & Embalming 6 stevebrunken@gmail.com
Pete Cameron WA Funeral & Cemetery Board 8 peter.cameron@dignitymemorial.com
Karen Carruthers ICFSEB/AB Funeral Services Regulatory Board 8 karen@afsrb.ab.ca
Wayne Cavender Pierce Mortuary Colleges/Dallas Institute of Funeral Service 7 wcavender@pierce.edu
Dr. Donald Chaney NV State Funeral & Cemetery Services Board 9 donaldechaney@gmail.com
Brevin Clifford ICFSEB Exam Committee 8 brevin@muellersfuneralhomes.com
Dr. Hari P Close, II NFDMA 2 hpclose7@gmail.com
Lori Collins Cypress College Mortuary Science Department 9 lcollins@cypresscollege.edu
Bradley Coman GA State Board of Funeral Service 3 bcoman@sos.ga.gov
Chelsea Cortez WY Funeral Service Practitioners Board 8 chelsea.cortez2@wyo.gov
Greg Crandall WY Funeral Service Practitioners Board 8 chelsea.cortez2@wyo.gov
Natasha Culbertson AZ State Board of Funeral Directors & Embalmers 9 natasha.culbertson@funeralboard.az.gov
Stephen Davis NC Board of Funeral Service 3 sdavis@ncbfs.org
Kenneth DuPree PA Board of Funeral Directors 2 kdupree083@gmail.com
Mark Evely Wayne State University 6 evely@wayne.edu
Adam Garcia NV State Funeral & Cemetery Services Board 9 adam.garcia@unlv.edu
Stephanie Gilman ICFSEB Exam Committee 1 stephaniegilman@yahoo.com
Amy Goode AR Board of Embalmers, Funeral Directors, Cemeteries & Burial Services 5 amy.goode@arkansas.gov
Steve Gordon ICFSEB Exam Committee 8 steve@aldenwaggoner.com
Jolena Grande Cypress College Mortuary Science Department 9 jgrande@cypresscollege.edu
Michael Grandi ICFSEB Standard Setting Committee 2 mike@jerseymemorial.com
Jason Graves VA Board of Funeral Directors & Embalmers 2 jgraves1511@gmail.com
Robert Gribble ICFSEB/TN Board of Funeral Directors & Embalmers 5 robert.gribble@tn.gov
Cheryl Grossman OH Board of Embalmers & Funeral Directors 4 cgrossman@funeral.ohio.gov
Deborah Gust AB Funeral Services Regulatory Board 8 dgust1901@gmail.com
Dante Gutierrez-Zamora WA Funeral & Cemetery Board 8 dante@jonesjonesbetts.com
Thomas Hilderbrand ICFSEB Exam Committee/NC Board of Funeral Service 3 hilderbrandthomas@gmail.com
Jay Hodge SC State Board of Funeral Service 3 jay@mcdougaldfuneralhome.com
Amy Holleman SC State Board of Funeral Service 3 amy.holleman@llr.sc.gov
Dan Holthus Pearson VUE Dan.Holthus@pearson.com
George Horne II OH Board of Embalmers & Funeral Directors 4 peacegh@sbcglobal.net
Caressa Hughes ICCFA/SCI 7 caressa.hughes@sci-us.com
James Ingrisone Pearson VUE James.Ingrisone@Pearson.com
Andrew Jackson DC Board of Funeral Directors 2 andrew.jackson5@dc.gov
Nancy Jenner Lietz-Fraze Funeral Home 9 Nancyajenner@gmail.com
Jennifer Kandt ICFSEB/NV State Funeral & Cemetery Services Board 9 jennifer@theconferenceonline.org
Barbara Kemmis CANA 5 barbara@cremationassociation.org
Michele Kutta MD Board of Morticians and Funeral Directors 2 michele.kutta@dignitymemorial.com
Christy Liddicoat Chandler Gilbert Community College 9 christy.liddicoat@cgc.edu
Rick Little WA Funeral & Cemetery Board 8 rlittle@pgifs.com
Cody Lopasky Commonwealth Institute of Funeral Service 7 c.lopasky@commonwealth.edu
Dr. Steven Lyons NC Board of Funeral Service 3 2020slyons@gmail.com
Linda Lyter WV Board of Funeral Service Examiners 2 linda.k.lyter@wv.gov
Rachel Mackey ICFSEB Exam Committee 2 rachelmackey21@gmail.com
Brian McBride ID Board of Morticians 8 brianltg@gmail.com
Anna Scott McClendon ICFSEB 5 annascott@theconferenceonline.org
Nicole McClendon DC Board of Funeral Directors 2 nicole.mcclendon@dc.gov
Rodney McFarland ICFSEB/LA Board of Embalmers & Funeral Directors 7 rodney@theconferenceonline.org
John McGuire DC Board of Funeral Directors 2 jmcguire@bellatlantic.net
Leili McMurrough Worsham College of Mortuary Science 5 lmcmurrough@worsham.edu
Tony Moore Northampton Community College 2 tmoore@northampton.edu
Brian Mullins Pierce Mortuary Colleges/Dallas Institute of Funeral Service 7 bmullins@dallasinstitute.edu
Stuart Murray AB Funeral Services Regulatory Board 8 stuart.murray@dignitymemorial.com
Blair Nelsen ICFSEB/VA Board of Funeral Directors & Embalmers 2 blair@theconferenceonline.org
Shivon Ozinga Forest Lawn Memorial Parks and Mortuaries 9 sozinga@forestlawn.com
Ben Parker MI Department of Licensing 4 parkerb@michigan.gov
Gay Patrick Funeral & Cremation Service Council of Saskatchewan 8 grp@sasktel.net or keberts@funeralinfo.ca
Dalene Paull ICFSEB 5 director@theconferenceonline.org
Christine Pepper NFDA 6 cpepper@nfda.org



Charles Perine ICFSEB/AL Board of Funeral Service 3 charles.perine@fsb.alabama.gov
Dustin Pierce OK Funeral Directors Association 7 dustin@okfda.com
Jon Rettig ICFSEB/OH Board of Embalmers & Funeral Directors 4 jon@theconferenceonline.org
Susan Reynolds IA Board of Mortuary Science 6 susan.reynolds@idph.iowa.gov
John Rice ICFSEB Exam Committee 7 johnrice2010@yahoo.com
Martin Rieken ICFSEB/IA Board of Mortuary Science 6 marty@theconferenceonline.org
Shawna Rodabaugh Pierce Mortuary Colleges 5 srodabaugh@pierce.edu
John Runsvold ICFSEB Job-Task Analysis Committee 6 jrunsfgo@gmail.com
Steve Schacht ICCFA 9 steve.schacht@sci-us.com
Robb Smith ABFSE 2 exdir@abfse.org
Steve Spann John A Gupton College 5 spann@guptoncollege.edu  
Allie Sparkman ICFSEB 5 allie@theconferenceonline.org
Laura Sussman NV State Funeral & Cemetery Services Board 9 sussmanlaura@gmail.com
Kyle Tennis SC State Board of Funeral Service 3 kyle.tennis@llr.sc.gov
Debbie Thao MN Department of Health 6 debbie.thao@state.mn.us
Corie Tillman Wolf VA Board of Funeral Directors & Embalmers 2 Corie.Wolf@dhp.virginia.gov
Barbara Trites UT Board of Funeral Service 9 barbaratrites1@gmail.com
Kimberly Troxler DC Board of Funeral Directors 2 kimberly.troxler@dc.gov
Christina Villa Cypress College Mortuary Science Department 9 cvilla@cypresscollege.edu
William Wappner OH Board of Embalmers & Funeral Directors 4 wwappner@outlook.com
Dustin Wardlow ICFSEB 5 info@theconferenceonline.org
Carlena Weiland MN Department of Health 6 carlena.weiland@state.mn.us
Damon Wenig ICFSEB Exam Committee 6 dwenig@wenigfh.com
Asanti Williams DC Board of Funeral Directors 2 awilliams@popefh.com
Seth Williams ICFSEB Exam Committee 6 seth_williams6@hotmail.com
Marisa Zavala AZ State Board of Funeral Directors & Embalmers 9 marisa.zavala@funeralboard.az.gov
Paige Zietz ICFSEB Exam Committee 6 paige.zietz@outlook.com
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